
 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

 
 

Page 1 of 4 

The ETC provides timely, predictable and effective Information Communications Technology services to support the humanitarian community in carrying-out their work efficiently, 

effectively and safely. 

 

Organization Name Email Phone number Title 

1. Chair Jakob Kern jakob.kern@wfp.org +393405267636 CIO, Chair ETC 

2. Ericsson 
Response 

Brent Carbno brent.carbno@ericsson.com 
 

+15145942675 
Program Director 

3. Ericsson 
Response 

Anna Bondesson anna.bondesson@ericsson.com +46767602751 Experienced Researcher in Sustainability 

4. FAO Pierre Abramovici Pierre.Abramovici@fao.org +383458536461 Information Technology Officer 

5. Global VSAT 
Forum 

Steve Birnbaum steve@resudox.net +1 703 459 4838 
Chair, Humanitarian Assistance and Disaster 

Response Programs 

6. GSMA Kyla Reid kreid@gsma.com 
+44 078 50 517 

656 
Head of Disaster Response 

7. GSMA Olly Parsons  oparsons@gsma.com  Disaster Response 

8. ICRC Claudiu Mateescu cmateescu@icrc.org +41227302543 Telecom Geneva 

9. IFRC Edward Happ Edward.happ@ifrc.org +41792500558 Global CIO of IFRC and Chairman of NetHope 

10. IHP / THW Bjorn Bendix bjoern.bendix@rohde-schwarz.com +491797598139  
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11. Luxembourg Marianne Donven marianne.donven@mae.etat.lu +352247883821 
Desk Action humanitaire, Coordination 

12. Luxembourg Gilles Hoffmann Gilles.Hoffmann@mae.etat.lu +352621880248 

Desk emergency.lu  

Directorate for Development and Cooperation, 

Luxembourg 

13. Luxembourg 
/ SES 

Alan Kuresevic alan.kuresevic@ses.com +352710725218 
Vice President, Engineering, SES TechCom 

14. Luxembourg 
/ HITEC 

Benjamin Hourte benjamin.hourte@hitec.lu +352621490643 
Project Manager 

15. MSB Hazme Akyol hazme.akyol@msb.se +46703395540 Strategic Coordinator 

16. MSB / IHP John Isaksson john.isaksson@msb.se +46705656922 ICT Officer 

17. NetHope Gisli Olafsson gisli.olafsson@nethope.org +14252474491 Emergency Response Director 

18. OCHA Patrick Gordon gordon2@un.org +410789437499 Chief a.i , Information Technology Section 

19. OCHA Imogene Wall wall@un.org +44 7932 973551 Communications Consultant 

20. OXFAM GB Peter Ransom pransom@oxfam.org.uk  
CIO 

(will participate via WebEx) 

21. OXFAM GB Phil Paul PPaul@oxfam.org.uk +441865473616 ISD Service Delivery Manager 

22. Plan 
International 

Mark Banburry 
Mark.Banbury@plan-

international.org 
+447920586466 Global CIO 

23. Save the 
Children 

Mark Hawkins mark.hawkins@savethechildren.org +447717178659 Global Field Technology Manager 

24. TSF Clement Bruguera it@tsfi.org +33559844360 Head of ICT & Emergencies 
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25. UNDFS Eduardo Artigas artigas@un.org +9173679332 
Chief Mission Support 

DFS-ICTD 

26. UNDP Moe Kyaw moe.t.kyaw@undp.org +4524777097 
Manager, Global Connectivity Support 

27. UNHCR Lucio Pascarelli pascarl@unhcr.org +41227398929 
Deputy Director – Technical Authority  
Division of Information Services and 

Telecommunications 

28. UNHCR Yogendra Joshi joshi@unhcr.org +96265005860 Senior Regional ICT Officer (Infrastructure) 

29. UNHCR Nizar Zeidan zeidan@unhcr.org +962798207032 ICT Officer 

30. UNICEF Hani Shannak hshannak@unicef.org +12123267181 Chief, Operations & Services 

31. UNICEF Runar Holen rholen@unicef.org +12123267149 
Manager, Emergency Telecommunications, 

Operations Section 
Division of IT Solutions & Services (ITSS) 

32. USAID Aimee Lauer alauer@usaid.gov +12027120183 Division Chief, USAID/OFDA 

33. USAID Albert Gembara agembara@usaid.gov +17034010857 Technology Integration Officer 

34. US 
Department 
of State 

Joseph Burton BurtonKJ@state.gov +12026475231 Counselor for Technology and Security Policy 

35. WFP Gianluca Bruni gianluca.bruni@wfp.org +971552207119 
Chief OSTF- IT Emergency Preparedness and 

Response Branch 

36. World Vision 
International 

Isaac Kwamy isaac.kwamy@worldvision.org.uk +447912540128 
Head of Humanitarian Information Systems & 

Emergency Telecommunications 

37. Global ETC 
Cell 

Martin Kristensson martin.kristensson@wfp.org +393492971700 IT Emergency Coordinator 

38. Global ETC 
Cell 

Eric Kiruhura eric.kiruhura@wfp.org +393428065376 Global Engagement Manager 
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39. Global ETC 
Cell 

Mariko Hall mariko.hall@wfp.org +971505510775 PI Officer 

40. Global ETC 
Cell 

Caroline Teyssier caroline.teyssier@wfp.org +390665133668 Programe Management Officer 

 


